Gabel Associates, Inc. 417 Denison St Highland Park, NJ 08904 Phone: (732) 296-0770 Fax: (732) 296-0799 www.gabelassociates.com



Dr. Ake Almgren PJM Board of Managers Chair

PJM Interconnection, LLC 2750 Monroe Boulevard, Valley Forge Corporate Center Audubon, Pennsylvania 19403

MAY 22, 2018

RE: NEWLY ELECTED CHAIR OF THE PJM BOARD OF MANAGERS

Dear Dr. Almgren:

As representatives of the five PJM Member sectors, we offer our sincere congratulations on your election as chair of PJM's Board of Managers ("Board"). We share the Board's confidence in your leadership as evidenced by the collegiality and keen acumen that you have displayed since joining this organization in 2003. We wish you well in this new role and look forward to your leadership.

Very truly yours,

__/S/____

Michael R. Borgatti Vice President RTO Services Gabel Associates, Inc. Members Committee Chair Generation Owner Sector Whip

__/S/____

Chuck Dugan Manager, Market Operations East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. Members Committee Vice Chair

__/S/____

Steven Lieberman Director, PJM Regulatory Affairs American Municipal Power, Inc. *Electric Distributor Sector Whip* __/S/____

Susan E. Bruce McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC Counsel to the PJM Industrial Customer Coalition End-Use Customer Sector Whip

__/S/____

Katie Guerry Vice President Regulatory Affairs EnerNOC, an Enel Group Company Other Supplier Sector Whip

__/S/____

Jodi Moskowitz Senior Director – Transmission Strategy, Rates & Policy Public Service Electric and Gas Company Transmission Owner Sector Whip

CC: Mr. Andy Ott, PJM Interconnection, LLC Mr. Dave Anders, PJM Interconnection, LLC